FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING С AUG 2 1 2012 B. WING 07/25/2012 345403 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION **CARY, NC 27518** (X5) COMPLETION DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) TAG Preparation and/or execution of this plan of F 157 483.10(b)(11) NOTIFY OF CHANGES correction does not constitute admission or F 157 (INJURY/DECLINE/ROOM, ETC) agreement by the provider with the statement SS=D of deficiencies. The plan of correction is A facility must immediately inform the resident; prepared and/or executed because it is consult with the resident's physician; and if required by provision of Federal and State known, notify the resident's legal representative or an interested family member when there is an regulations. accident involving the resident which results in injury and has the potential for requiring physician 1. Resident #5 was treated at intervention; a significant change in the resident's physical, mental, or psychosocial status (i.e., a the hospital and returned deterioration in health, mental, or psychosocial to the facility on status in either life threatening conditions or 7/21/2012. Resident #5 clinical complications); a need to alter treatment significantly (i.e., a need to discontinue an no longer resides at the existing form of treatment due to adverse facility. consequences, or to commence a new form of 2. A review of current treatment); or a decision to transfer or discharge resident charts for the past the resident from the facility as specified in 30 days was completed to §483.12(a). identify any x-ray results The facility must also promptly notify the resident not reported to the and, if known, the resident's legal representative or interested family member when there is a resident and/or Power of change in room or roommate assignment as Attorney. This review specified in §483.15(e)(2); or a change in revealed appropriate resident rights under Federal or State law or regulations as specified in paragraph (b)(1) of notification was completed as indicated. this section. This review was The facility must record and periodically update the address and phone number of the resident's completed on legal representative or interested family member. 8/9/2012.Facility licensed This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interviews and record review, the

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDENCE REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

facility failed to notify a resident and/or Power of

NHA, BSW

Facility ID: 923078

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

NEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAIE		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345403	B, WING			C 07/25/2012	
		345403	!	етрі	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	590 TRYON ROAD		
CARY HEA	ALTH AND REHABILITA	LION		C.	ARY, NC 27518	TION	(%5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EAOH DEGICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 157	results for 1 (Reside Findings include: #5 APM Resident #2 was add 07/16/12. Cumulating progressive supraud dementia. Review of the nursing dated 7/16/12, indicated and oriented, independence with resident experience of the resident increased for the resident had an record, the x-ray record, the physical documentation reversident faxed to the physical Review of Resident O7/21/12, indicated with her family at 1 returning at approximate of POA) at report which indicated the resident #2 returning the province of POA) at report which indicated the resident #2 returning #2 returning #2 returning #2 returning #2 returning #2 returning #4 return	n receipt of abnormal x-ray nt #5) of 1 resident. mitted to the facility on we diagnoses included clear palsy and early ng admission assessment, cated the Resident #5 was had no short or long term and had modified decisions of daily living, ent's admission ealed contact numbers listed POA. #5 medical record revealed in x-ray on 07/21/12. Per the sult was faxed to the facility on the facility of the facility on the facility of the facility on the facility of the facility of the facility of the facility on the facility of the facility	F	157	nurses have been reeducated to document the 24 hours report any rays ordered, when the are obtained, and result of the x-ray. Facility licensed nurses have be educated to call the M and notify the resident and/or Power of Attornupon receipt of any x-findings at the time of receipt by the Director Clinical Services, Unit Manager, and Weeker supervisor by 8/12/20 this education will be done for newly hired licensed nurses during orientation process. The 24 hour report who be reviewed daily by Director of Clinical Services, Unit Manage and/or Weekend Supervisor to identify rays being ordered and appropriate notification resident and/or power and the services and the doctor are sident and/or power.	y x- y ts een D ney ray of t nd 12. \(\) g the er, d on of and	

Attorney.

DEPARTA	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDIC		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/125/2012	
		345403					
CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION (X4) ID PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	A phone interview, o conducted with Nurs she faxed the report received the report. Very busy day with n trying to provide car had not had time to member/POA when She indicated there available to assist h issues. Nurse #2 resupervisor on the w was not available to orientation. She indicated would be afternoon. An interview, on 07 conducted with Nurs Supervisor. He relief to call the responsible party v resident and/or responsible party v resident and/or responsible party v resident and/or responsible to the physician had indicated the responsible of take the responsible to the	Continued From page 2 A phone interview, on 07/26/12 at 4:30 PM, was conducted with Nurse #2. Nurse #2 indicated she faxed the report to the physician when she received the report. She relayed that it was a very busy day with multiple nursing issues, was trying to provide care to all of the residents and had not had time to make a call to the family member/POA when she received the x-ray report. She indicated there was no staff member available to assist her with the many on-going issues. Nurse #2 relayed the facility did have a supervisor on the weekends, but the supervisor was not available to help as he was still in orientation. She indicated she also was aware the resident would be returning to the facility in		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			

know the resident would be returning to the facility in the afternoon. Nurse #3 again stated the notification should have been completed when the facility received the x-ray results since

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
İ		345403	B. WING			C 07/25/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARY HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6590 TRYON ROAD CARY, NC 27518				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	that time and the x-ra resident had a fractur An interview, on 07/2-conducted with the Di The DON stated on 0 phone call from Nurse report indicating Resi clavicle. She relayed the responsible party the options of going creturning to the facility emergency room. The physician had not yet could have sent the responsible party the options of going creturning to the facility emergency room. The physician had not yet could have sent the resound for evaluation be she stated her expectations.	of the facility with family at y result indicated the ed clavicle. 5/12 at 11:45 AM, was rector of Nursing (DON). 7/21/12 she received a a #3 regarding the x-ray dent #5 had a fractured she advised Nurse #3 that should be notified and given into the emergency room or y to be sent to the e DON indicated even if the responded the facility staff esident onto the emergency ecause of the x-ray results. Itation was the nurse would dent/responsible party of the e results were received even	F	157			
		ļ					



To: Kathy Sphar RN,BS

From: Sharla Haugh

Administrator

Date: 8/27/2012

Re: Addendum to Plan of Correction dated 8/9/2012

Dear Ms. Sphar,

Please accept this as an addendum to the plan of correction dated 8/9/2012. Per our conversation, item number 3 located on page 3 of the Plan of Correction dated 8/9/2012 The DCS/Supervisor will be the individual who will be conducting the monitoring and completing the monitoring tool mentioned. Please contact me if you have any questions or need any further documentation related to our POC. Thank you for your interaction, support and education related to this concern.

Sincerely,

MUM
Sharla Haugh Administrator

Cary Health and Rehab